During the year under review, there has been no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company. 

The Paid-Up Share Capital of the Company as on date is Rs. 16,01,62,080/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Sixty-Two 
Lacs and Eighty Rupees Only) divided into 1,60,16,208 (Rupees One Crore Sixty Lacs and Sixteen Thousand 
Two Hundred and Eight only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only).

Further, the Company has got listed on NSE SME on June 02, 2023 and offered 42,24,000 Equity Shares of face 
value of Rs. 10/- each, comprising of fresh issue of 31,74,000 Equity Shares and Offer for Sale of 10,50,000 for